#### SB0649/463723/2

BY: Senator Jacobs

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 649, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

Strike the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0649/884131/1) in their entirety.

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Protection" and substitute "<u>Accreditation</u>"; strike beginning with "adding" in line 3 down through "removers;" in line 4; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 6 down through "term;" in line 17; in line 17, strike "protection" and substitute "<u>accreditation</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 18 through 22, inclusive; in line 25, strike "6-402,"; and in the same line, strike ", and 6-422".

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 1 through line 10 on page 2, inclusive.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 14 through 28, inclusive; and strike beginning with "(1)" in line 30 down through "INDICATED." in line 31.

On page 3, strike beginning with "(2)" in line 1 down through "(B)" in line 6; in line 10, after "OLD;" insert "AND"; strike beginning with "; AND" in line 18 down through "DEPARTMENT" in line 22; in line 24, strike "AND EXAMINATION,"; in line 26, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "(C)".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 4, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(D)"; and in line 5, strike "ADMINISTERING THE EXAMINATION".

# SB0649/463723/2 Amendments to SB 649 Page 2 of 2

## **JACOBS**

On pages 4 through 9, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 9 on page 4 through line 5 on page 9, inclusive.